UNOFFICIAL COPY



Chicago Title Insurance Company **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

ILLINOIS STATUTORY JOINT TENANTS



1220933203 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/27/2012 01:00 PM Pg: 1 of 4

THE GRANTOR(S), Timothy J. Lapetina and Katherine M. Trager, now known as Katherine M. Lapetina, husband and wife, of the City of Chicago, Cours, of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM to Timothy J. Lapetina and Katherine M. Lapetina, not as tonante in common, but as joint tenants, (GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 1945 W. Erie, Unit 1 W, Chicago, Illinois 60622

of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See legal description attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises not as tenants in common, but as joint tengan; forever.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 17-07-212-049-1002

Address(es) of Real Estate: 1945 W. Erie, Unit 1W, Chicago, Illinois 60622

Dated this day.of

Timothy J. Lapetina

Katherine M. Lapetina

SOME CO

B0+334

1220933203D Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLI	NOIS, COUNTY OF	Cook	SS.	
Lapetina and Ka personally know before me this de and voluntary ac	therine M. Lapetina, hus in to me to be the same p ay in person, and acknow	sband and wife, person(s) whose vledged that the uses therein set for	name(s) are subscribed to y signed, sealed and deli- orth, including the releas	aid, CERTIFY THAT Timothy J. o the foregoing instrument, appeared vered the said instrument as their free are and waiver of the right of homestead.
OFFICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	KRISTINE STAULTZ MY COMMISSION ENT ASS FEBRUARY 13, 2013	OxCo	EXEMPT UNDER PR	ta
Prepared By:	Timothy Lapetina 1945 W. Erie, Unit 1W Chicago, Illinois 60622			
Mail To: Timothy J. Lap ON513 Ford Dr Geneva, IL 601	r .			10/4's
Name & Addre Timothy J. Lap ON513 Ford Di Geneva, IL 601	etina r.			The Office

1220933203D Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 7/17/2-12	Signature W	Grantor or Agent
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID THE SAID THE	TINA	State of Agone
NOTARY PUBLIC LERUE JULIS	No	OFFICIAL SEAL VERNICE JOHNSON tary Public - State of Illinois mmission Expires May 22, 2015
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is eiforeign corporation authorized to do business or acquire an recognized as a person and authorized to do business of the State of Illinois.	ther a natural person, a uire and hold title to re d hold title to real estat	an Illinois corporation or eal estate in Illinois, a te in Illinois, or other entity
Dated 7/17/2012	Signature	Grantee or Agent
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID ILM OTH LAPET THIS / DAY OF JULY NOTARY PUBLIC Urnue Duns	No	OFFICIAL SCAL VERNICE JUHISON ptary Public - State of milnois ommission Expires May 22, 2015

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

1220933203D Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 AC1212682 FSA

STREET ADDRESS: 1945 W. ERIE ST

UNIT 1W

CITY: CHICAGO

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT NUMBER 1% IN THE 1941-45 WEST ERIE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

LOTS 68, 69 AND 70 IN IRA P. BOWEN AND WAIT'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 13 OF CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE LYIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED 53 EXHIBIT "" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0414244067, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF OUTDOOR PARKING SPACE P-1W, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TOTHE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0414244067.

07/03/12

LBGALD